
131274-2024 Page 1/5

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 131274-2024 - Result

Germany – Radiation dosimeters – Rahmenvereinbarung über elektronische Gamma-Neutronen 
Personendosimeter
OJ S 45/2024 04/03/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Bundesrepublik Deutschland, vertreten durch das Bundesministerium des 
Innern und für Heimat, vertreten durch das Beschaffungsamt des BMI
Email: B19.11@bescha.bund.de
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Rahmenvereinbarung über elektronische Gamma-Neutronen Personendosimeter
Description: Elektronische Gamma-Neutronen Personendosimeter (Rahmenvereinbarung)
Procedure identifier: 2901ec1c-1d03-46ee-92c9-ba19185d15cc
Previous notice: 392421-2023
Internal identifier: B 19.11 - 0257/21/VV : 2
Type of procedure: Negotiated with prior publication of a call for competition / competitive with 
negotiation
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38341200 Radiation dosimeters
Additional classification (cpv): 38341000 Apparatus for measuring radiation

Place of performance
Postal address: Brühler Straße 3  
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 2 776 000,00 EUR

General information
Call for competition is terminated
Additional information: Dieses Vergabeverfahren wurde aufgehoben und ist beendet!
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/131274-2024
mailto:B19.11@bescha.bund.de


131274-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1. Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Rahmenvereinbarung über elektronische Gamma-Neutronen Personendosimeter
Description: HINWEIS: Dieses Vergabeverfahren wurde aufgehoben und ist beendet! 
Beschreibung des aufgehobenen Vergabeverfahrens: Rahmenvereinbarung über 
elektronische Gamma-Neutronen Personendosimeter zur Messung der Tiefen-Personendosis 
Hp(10) mit Dosis- und Dosisleistungswarnung sowie zugehörige Auswertestationen und -
software Die nach Abschluss des Teilnahmewettbewerbs von den geeigneten Bietern 
abzugebenden Erstangebote mussten folgende Mindestanforderungen erfüllen: Das 
elektronische Gamma-Neutronen Personendosimeter - misst die durch Gamma- und 
Neutronenstrahlung verursachte Personen-Äquivalentdosis Hp(10), - alarmiert beim 
Überschreiten einer eingestellten Dosisschwelle den Träger optisch und akustisch, - 
ermöglicht eine elektronische Auslesung der gemessenen Dosis. HINWEIS: Nach der 
Veröffentlichung kam es zu einer wesentlichen Änderung der Grundlage des 
Vergabeverfahrens. Das Vergabeverfahren wurde daher aufgehoben und ist beendet!
Internal identifier: LOT-0000

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38341200 Radiation dosimeters
Additional classification (cpv): 38341000 Apparatus for measuring radiation

Place of performance
Postal address: Brühler Straße 3  
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Duration: 48 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 2 776 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 392421-2023
Additional information: Nach der Veröffentlichung kam es zu einer wesentlichen Änderung der 
Grundlage des Vergabeverfahrens. Das Vergabeverfahren wurde daher aufgehoben und ist 
beendet!

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Name: Preis-Leistungs-Verhältnis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)



131274-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

Award criterion number: 50
: Criterion

: Type Cost
Name: Preis-Leistungs-Verhältnis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 50

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer des Bundes
Information about review deadlines: Ein Antrag auf Nachprüfung kann schriftlich an die 
Vergabekammern des Bundes beim Bundeskartellamt, Villemombler Straße 76, 53123 Bonn, 
gerichtet werden. Die Unwirksamkeit des Vertrages gemäß § 135 GWB kann innerhalb von 30 
Kalendertagen nach Veröffentlichung dieser Bekanntmachung im Amtsblatt der Europäischen 
Union geltend gemacht werden.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Bundesrepublik Deutschland, vertreten durch das Bundesministerium des Innern und für 
Heimat, vertreten durch das Beschaffungsamt des BMI
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: Other

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0

8. Organisations

ORG-7001
Official name: Bundesrepublik Deutschland, vertreten durch das Bundesministerium des 
Innern und für Heimat, vertreten durch das Beschaffungsamt des BMI



131274-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

Registration number: t:0049228996100
Postal address: Brühler Straße 3
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: B19.11@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49 22899610-2714
Fax: +49 2289910610-2714
Internet address: http://www.bescha.bund.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-7004
Official name: Vergabekammer des Bundes
Registration number: t:022894990
Postal address: Villemombler Straße 76
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53123
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de
Telephone: +49 2289499-0
Fax: +49 2289499-163
Internet address: http://www.bundeskartellamt.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-7005
Official name: Beschaffungsamt des BMI
Registration number: 994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 1e0c8778-3404-4e44-b7f9-3994f9e75144  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 01/03/2024 06:53:16 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German

mailto:B19.11@bescha.bund.de
http://www.bescha.bund.de
mailto:vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de
http://www.bundeskartellamt.de
mailto:esender_hub@bescha.bund.de


131274-2024 Page 5/5

Notice publication number: 131274-2024
OJ S issue number: 45/2024
Publication date: 04/03/2024


